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33,046 acres at 09/22/2021 2345 hrs

Park roads
Roads

Primary
Secondary
Private
Local
Unknown

Communication Stations

ÍMicrowave Stn

ßRepeater
Communication Towers
Park boundary

Event Point
Aerial Hazard
Check Point
Dip Site
Mobile Retardant Base
Helispot
Helibase
Sling Site
Division Break
Branch Break
Drop Point
Camp
Repeater

Water Source

Event Line
ó Completed Dozer Line
H Completed Hand Line
M Completed Mixed Construction Line
R Completed Road as Line
ó Planned Dozer Line

Route
Temporary Flight Restriction
Fire Edge

Event Polygon
Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Tunnel; Bridge

HIFLD Roads
Secondary Highway
Paved Roads
Dirt (Not Paved)

Forest Service Roads
Paved Road
Gravel Road
Dirt Roads
Unimproved Roads
UnSpecified
Closed Roads

Runway

H Federal Wilderness Boundary
Other Designated Boundary
County Boundary

PADUS Ownership
State Public Lands
Other State Lands
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Lands
Bureau of Land Management Lands
National Park Service Lands
Private; Local Government; Undesignated

Mineral King

Aerial Hazard 36° 40.021' N 118° 52.777' W

Airstrip or Airport Woodlake Airport 36° 23.909' N 119° 06.231' W 420

Camp Hume Lake Basecamp 36° 47.215' N 118° 54.927' W

Camp Hume Lake Basecamp 36° 47.071' N 118° 54.813' W

Camp Woodlake Basecamp 36° 24.522' N 119° 04.576' W

Check Point 198 Check 36° 36.230' N 118° 45.536' W 6800

Check Point Lake IP 36° 25.166' N 118° 55.568' W 7500

Dip Site 36 36° 27.588' N 118° 44.203' W

Dip Site Falls Dip 36° 31.490' N 118° 47.991' W 2299

Dip Site FMO Dip 36° 29.370' N 118° 49.405' W 1550

Dip Site Horseshoe Dip 36° 30.837' N 118° 46.904' W 2400

Dip Site Kaweah Dip 36° 24.056' N 118° 57.956' W 695

Dip Site Marble Dip 36° 33.800' N 118° 47.501' W 4000

Dip Site Middle Dip 36° 30.330' N 118° 48.491' W 1890

Dip Site Mineral Dip 36° 26.970' N 118° 47.321' W

Dip Site Twin Dip 36° 39.423' N 118° 42.864' W 9440

Dip Site Weaver Dip 36° 42.210' N 118° 47.900' W 8800

Dip Site Whiskey Dip 36° 31.191' N 118° 46.311' W 2800

Drop Point 1 36° 28.604' N 118° 51.365' W

Drop Point 2 36° 28.900' N 118° 50.437' W

Drop Point 20 36° 27.087' N 118° 47.524' W

Drop Point 21 36° 26.743' N 118° 46.587' W

Drop Point 3 36° 29.125' N 118° 50.284' W

Drop Point 30 36° 25.777' N 118° 45.728' W

Drop Point 31 36° 28.009' N 118° 38.810' W

Drop Point 32 36° 27.157' N 118° 36.647' W

Drop Point 33 36° 27.473' N 118° 45.890' W

Drop Point 4 36° 29.233' N 118° 50.203' W

Drop Point 5 36° 29.172' N 118° 50.460' W

Drop Point 50 36° 33.283' N 118° 44.942' W

Drop Point 51 36° 33.840' N 118° 46.399' W

Drop Point 52 36° 33.014' N 118° 45.975' W

Drop Point 6 36° 29.551' N 118° 50.787' W

Drop Point 60 36° 36.365' N 118° 46.012' W

Drop Point 61 36° 36.518' N 118° 45.201' W

Drop Point 62 36° 36.300' N 118° 43.801' W

Drop Point 63 36° 35.282' N 118° 45.139' W

Drop Point 7 36° 29.068' N 118° 50.287' W

Drop Point 70 36° 42.121' N 118° 52.471' W

Drop Point 71 36° 39.854' N 118° 50.470' W

Drop Point 72 36° 43.325' N 118° 54.538' W

Drop Point 73 36° 38.201' N 118° 48.448' W

Drop Point 74 36° 41.409' N 118° 56.895' W

Drop Point 75 36° 40.721' N 118° 56.479' W

Drop Point 76 36° 40.993' N 118° 57.676' W

Drop Point 77 36° 38.656' N 118° 56.807' W

Drop Point 8 36° 27.396' N 118° 54.364' W

Drop Point 80 36° 36.537' N 118° 56.946' W

Drop Point 81 36° 36.280' N 118° 56.545' W

Drop Point 82 36° 31.564' N 118° 53.467' W

Drop Point 9 36° 25.687' N 118° 54.763' W

Helibase Ash Mt 36° 29.220' N 118° 50.401' W 1650

Helibase KNP Helibase 36° 23.187' N 118° 56.822' W 700

Helispot 36° 37.996' N 118° 49.678' W

Helispot Cabin Creek 36° 38.883' N 118° 48.976' W 7200

Helispot Crystal Cave 36° 35.116' N 118° 49.623' W 4918

Helispot Mineral King 36° 27.218' N 118° 36.126' W

Helispot Red Fir 36° 36.257' N 118° 46.007' W 6800

Mobile Retardant Base Meadows MRB 36° 42.946' N 118° 51.030' W 7600

Mobile Retardant Base Ranch MRB 36° 26.281' N 118° 54.538' W 845

Repeater 36° 44.864' N 118° 34.158' W

Repeater 36° 28.623' N 118° 41.889' W

Repeater 36° 43.483' N 118° 56.600' W

Repeater 36° 28.467' N 118° 21.017' W

Repeater 36° 47.023' N 118° 22.868' W

Repeater 36° 29.181' N 118° 46.847' W

Repeater 36° 23.605' N 118° 55.127' W

Sling Site 36° 27.618' N 118° 44.607' W

Water Source 36° 36.292' N 118° 44.327' W

Water Source 36° 36.486' N 118° 45.240' W

Water Source 36° 36.582' N 118° 45.172' W

FC Point Type Label Latitude WGS84 DDM Longitude WGS84 DDM Elevation (Feet)



Aerial Hazard 300 ft Tower 36° 40.021' N 118° 52.777' W

Airstrip or Airport Woodlake Airport 36° 23.909' N 119° 06.231' W 420

Camp Hume Lake Basecamp 36° 47.215' N 118° 54.927' W

Camp Hume Lake Basecamp 36° 47.071' N 118° 54.813' W

Camp Woodlake Basecamp 36° 24.522' N 119° 04.576' W

Check Point 198 Check 36° 36.230' N 118° 45.536' W 6800

Check Point Lake IP 36° 25.166' N 118° 55.568' W 7500

Dip Site 36 Bucket Type 1 & 2 36° 27.588' N 118° 44.203' W

Dip Site Falls Dip 36° 31.490' N 118° 47.991' W 2299

Dip Site FMO Dip 36° 29.370' N 118° 49.405' W 1550

Dip Site Horseshoe Dip Long Line Bucket 36° 30.837' N 118° 46.904' W 2400

Dip Site Kaweah Dip Snorkel-Bucket 36° 24.056' N 118° 57.956' W 695

Dip Site Marble Dip Longline - Bucket Only 36° 33.800' N 118° 47.501' W 4000

Dip Site Middle Dip Longline - Bucket Only 36° 30.330' N 118° 48.491' W 1890

Dip Site Mineral Dip 36° 26.970' N 118° 47.321' W

Dip Site Twin Dip Snorkle - Bucket 36° 39.423' N 118° 42.864' W 9440

Dip Site Weaver Dip Snorkle - Bucket 36° 42.210' N 118° 47.900' W 8800

Dip Site Whiskey Dip Long Line Bucket 36° 31.191' N 118° 46.311' W 2800

Drop Point 1 36° 28.604' N 118° 51.365' W

Drop Point 2 36° 28.900' N 118° 50.437' W

Drop Point 20 36° 27.087' N 118° 47.524' W

Drop Point 21 36° 26.743' N 118° 46.587' W

Drop Point 3 36° 29.125' N 118° 50.284' W

Drop Point 30 36° 25.777' N 118° 45.728' W

Drop Point 31 36° 28.009' N 118° 38.810' W

Drop Point 32 36° 27.157' N 118° 36.647' W

Drop Point 33 36° 27.473' N 118° 45.890' W

Drop Point 4 36° 29.233' N 118° 50.203' W

Drop Point 5 36° 29.172' N 118° 50.460' W

Drop Point 50 DIV C. Moor 36° 33.283' N 118° 44.942' W

Drop Point 51 DIV C. Moor 36° 33.840' N 118° 46.399' W

Drop Point 52 DIV C. Moor 36° 33.014' N 118° 45.975' W

Drop Point 6 36° 29.551' N 118° 50.787' W

Drop Point 60 DP 35 36° 36.365' N 118° 46.012' W

Drop Point 61 DP 20 36° 36.518' N 118° 45.201' W

Drop Point 62 DP 30 36° 36.300' N 118° 43.801' W

Drop Point 63 SIV - C Moor 36° 35.282' N 118° 45.139' W

Drop Point 7 Drop Point 36° 29.068' N 118° 50.287' W

Drop Point 70 Big Meadows Rd Parking 36° 42.121' N 118° 52.471' W

Drop Point 71 Parking area Stoney Creek village 36° 39.854' N 118° 50.470' W

Drop Point 72 Proposed Quail Flat 36° 43.325' N 118° 54.538' W

Drop Point 73 First Creek Campground DP 36° 38.201' N 118° 48.448' W

Drop Point 74 Proposed 36° 41.409' N 118° 56.895' W

Drop Point 75 Proposed 36° 40.721' N 118° 56.479' W

Drop Point 76 Proposed 36° 40.993' N 118° 57.676' W

Drop Point 77 Proposed 36° 38.656' N 118° 56.807' W

Drop Point 8 36° 27.396' N 118° 54.364' W

Drop Point 80 Drop Point 36° 36.537' N 118° 56.946' W

Drop Point 81 36° 36.280' N 118° 56.545' W

Drop Point 82 Drop Point 36° 31.564' N 118° 53.467' W

Drop Point 9 Drop Point 36° 25.687' N 118° 54.763' W

Helibase Ash Mt Helibase 36° 29.220' N 118° 50.401' W 1650

Helibase KNP Helibase Helibase 36° 23.187' N 118° 56.822' W 700

Helispot Proposed for use as needed for UAS operations-fly in uas team 36° 37.996' N 118° 49.678' W

Helispot Cabin Creek Meadow 36° 38.883' N 118° 48.976' W 7200

Helispot Crystal Cave Parking Lot 36° 35.116' N 118° 49.623' W 4918

Helispot Mineral King Wind Sock in place, pad outlined with rocks 36° 27.218' N 118° 36.126' W

Helispot Red Fir Helipad 36° 36.257' N 118° 46.007' W 6800

Mobile Retardant Base Meadows MRB 36° 42.946' N 118° 51.030' W 7600

Mobile Retardant Base Ranch MRB Ranch 36° 26.281' N 118° 54.538' W 845

Repeater New Building and Tower 2002 36° 44.864' N 118° 34.158' W

Repeater Weatherproof Enclosure 36° 28.623' N 118° 41.889' W

Repeater BaseStation, Microwave Repeater, VHF Repeaters 36° 43.483' N 118° 56.600' W

Repeater New Building and Tower 2002 36° 28.467' N 118° 21.017' W

Repeater New Building and Tower 2002 36° 47.023' N 118° 22.868' W

Repeater Base Station, Microwave Repeater, VHF Repeaters 36° 29.181' N 118° 46.847' W

Repeater Installed 2013. Location estimated 36° 23.605' N 118° 55.127' W

Sling Site 36° 27.618' N 118° 44.607' W

Water Source DIV C Moor 36° 36.292' N 118° 44.327' W

Water Source Standpipe hydrant 36° 36.486' N 118° 45.240' W

Water Source Standpipe hydrant 36° 36.582' N 118° 45.172' W

FC Point Type Label Comments Latitude WGS84 DDM Longitude WGS84 DDM Elevation (Feet)


